



JOB OFFER						
REFERENCE	OPENING DAT		Ē	DEADLINE		
UCA2019/7-6		13/05/2019	22/05/2019			
WORKPLACE						
RESEARCH GROUP		PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR				
CENTRAL SUPPORT UNIT		GALO PERALTA FERNANDEZ				
WORKPLACE		DEPARTMENT				
IDIVAL		HUMAN RESOURCES				
LOCATION WORK PLACE (building, pavi	int etc.)	LOCALITY		POST CODE		
IDIVAL´S THIRD FLOOR			SANTANDER		39008	
PROFILE REQUIREMENTS						
PROFESSIONAL CATEGORY	A	ACADEMIC DEGREE				
TECHNICIAN LEVEL A10	В	Bachelor/Master Degree				
CANDIDATE REQUIREMENTS						

Knowledge in fields related with the management of Human Resources

# **VALUED MERITS / SKILLS**

- **Experience in Human Resources management**
- **Experience in research management**
- Training in the field of research

# RECRUITMENT INFORMATION

### NAME OF THE OCCUPATION

**Human Resources and Clinical Research Coordinator** 

# DESCRIPTION OF THE TASKS IN THE PROJECT

Human Resources management coordination which includes contracts management, job offers, training agreements, and all those tasks assigned by the Managing Director in this field

DURATION OF THE CONTRACT	JOB STATUS	ANNUAL GROSS SALARY		
Contract to substitute a temporary incapacitation	Full-time / Dedication	38.375,88€ (included coordination bonus)		

# **SELECTION BOARD**

- Maria José Marín Vidalled. IDIVAL´S Technological Services Coordinator
- Julio Muela Carriles. IDIVAL's Management Coordinator (He will act as registrar of the selection board)
- Galo Peralta, IDIVAL´s Management Director





In compliance with the provisions of the Spanish Organic Law 15/1999 on Data Protection, of December 13, we inform you that the personal data provided to IDIVAL (hereinafter the Entity), will be included in an automated personal data filing system owned by the latter and kept under their responsibility, in order to manage their participation in our personnel selection processes. You may exercise the right of objection, access, rectification and erasure in relation to your personal data by writing to IDIVAL's Information Department through the email idival@idival.org